
Jeffrey A. Iveson 
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson 

1787 Main St.    PO Box 235 
Delanson, New York 12053 

______________________________________________________________________________  
Period of October 1, 2020 – October 31, 2020 

 
Total Amount of Water Used per Period: 
Average Amount of Water Used per Day: 
Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period: 
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day: 
 
Thursday, October 1, 2020: 
 * Emailed monthly report to Board to Nicole 
 * Clearwells filled evenly.  Aztec performed sampling 
 
Monday, October 5, 2020: 
 * Attended Village Board meeting via Zoom 
 * Received copies of bacti tests on clearwell 1 from Jason, OK to put  
    back online. 
 * Forwarded water billing question to Nicole 
 
Friday, October 9, 2020: 
 * National Grid emergency pole replacement on Thousand Acre Rd. 
 
Saturday, October 10, 2020: 
 * Draining filter bed #3 
 
Sunday, October 11, 2020: 
 * Clean filter #3 
 * Draining clearwells 2 & 3 
 
Tuesday, October 13, 2020: 
 * Made arrangements with contractor to do clearwell work 
 
Saturday, October 17, 2020: 
 * Copied on email from Jason to Siewert concerning clearwell mixing  
    options 
 
Monday, October 19, 2020: 
 * Aztec work complete 
 
Tuesday, October 20, 2020: 
 * Received response from Siewert, through Jason 
 
 
Wednesday, October 21, 2020: 



 * Noticed that several lead cords were missing at plant.   
 
Thursday, October 22, 2020L 
 * Sent monthly bacti sample to JH Consulting 
 * Cleaned filter #1 
 * Jason contacted Aztec regarding lead cords. Cords returned/replaced 
 
Friday, October 23, 2020: 
 * Mark out request from Dig Safely for RR work.  Location description 
    confusing  
     
Monday, October 26 ,2020: 
 * Left telephone message for RR project contact person 
 
Tuesday, October 27, 2020: 
 * Response from RR.  Completed mark out request. 
 * Draining down filter #2 
 
Thursday, October 29. 2020: 
 * Clean filter #2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM, DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED. 

COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF 

CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W WHITTEN BUILDING, 14TH & INDEPENDENCE AVE SW, 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 202500410  (518)895-2100  TDD# 1-800-662-1220 

  
 
 

 


